24 APRIL

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1985/335—Applications for Continuation of Approval—continued

1709

Port

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Part

Normal Pref.

H
Ref.

DN
DN

DN
DN

DN

DN

DN

DN
DN
DN
DN
DN
DN
DN

DN

DN
DN
DN

DN
DN

DN

DN
DN

DN
DN

DN
DN

DN

C2854
C2855
C2856

C2858
C2931

C2861

C2863

C2863

C2864.
C2933
C2865
C3002
C3003
C3005
C3006

C3008

C3009
C2867
C2934

C2868
C2937

C2938

C2869
C2870

C2871
C2939

C2872
C2940

C2873

39.02.501
39.03.179
39.03.179

39.03.181
39.07.311

39.07.599
39.07.599

48.01.071

48.01.111
48.01.129
48.21.019
48.21.019
58.05.039
59.08.002
59.08.002

59.12.029

59.16.009
61.01
64.05.000

73.14.000
73.18.009

73.18.009

73.18.009
73.20.059

73.40.069
74.03.031

74.03.031
74.03.031

74.08.000

Trovidur pressed PVC sheet
Electrophoresis strips

Regenerated cellulose film, uncoated,
coated with nitrocellulose or PVDC
(Saran) or metallised, in widths of
20 cm and under

Regenerated cellulose film

Babies bibs and feeders

Colostomy, ileostomy and urostomy
bags, disposable types, designed for
wear

Polypropylene containers and
polypropylene asbestos covers, for
traction batteries

Paper felt, when declared by a
manufacturer for use by him, only in
making bituminous roofing on building
paper '

Carbonising tissue under 22 gsm,
exluding one-time carbonising tissue
Dyeline base paper (Diezo base paper)
Recording charts, peculiar to use

with recording instruments, circular

or roll type strip charts

Recording paper, excluding circular
recording charts, peculiar to use with
recording instruments

Betalon spindle tape

Cordura and copra cloth, for use only
in making back packs and soft luggage
Fabrics, excluding socking,
impregnated or coated with any
artificial plastic materials, when
declared:

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him,
only in making fashion handbags
(excluding tour bags and college bags);
or

(2) by an importer that they will be
sold by him, only to manufacturers for
making fashion handbags (excluding tour
bags and college bags)

N(%TE: A fashion handbag is an article
used in lieu of garment pockets and
subject to frequent changes of material
and style; designed to be carried in the
hand, on the arm or of the shoulder,
wherein a person would carry cosmetics,
change, purse, and such small personal
items, and measuring in combined length,
breadth, and height, not more than 90 ¢cm
Imitation suede fabric for use solely

in making apparel, footwear, handbags,
cosmetic purses, jewellery boxes and
display material

Polyester spindle tape, with
polyurethane coating

Clothing, lead screened, for

protecting operators from X-rays
Adica sports shoe soles, types

Tiger and Montreal

Galvanised mattress wire, 0.81 mm
Annecaled stainless steel tube,

greater than 63.5 mm O.D.

ASTM A249 evaporator tubes, greater
than 63.5 mm O.D.

Sandrik hollow bars, 32 mm-250 m OD
T.D. Williamson “Lock-o-ring” flanges
and plugs :

Anaerobic jars, for laboratory use
High conductivity annealed copper
stnip, with square edges 2.5 mm X 1 mm
Nickel silver wire

Tinned copper wire, on condition that
it is for use only in making PVC
coated wire

Fisher L.P.G. brass couplings and
adaptors, solely for use with L.P.G.

Free
Free* Free*
Free* Free*

Free

$0.25 $0.25
each each
Free* Free*

Free* Free*

Free* Free

Free

Free* Free
Free* Free*
Free* Free
Free* Free
Free*

Free*

Free Free

Free* Free
Free* Free*
Free* Free*

Free* Free*
5 Aul Free

5 Aul Free

5 Aul Free
Free* Free

Free* Free*
Free

Free
Free

Free* Free*

99
15

99
99

15

99

99

99
99
15

99
99

99

99
99

99

99



