THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1985/335-Applications for Continuation of Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
DN DN	C2854 C2855	39.02.501 39.03.179	Trovidur pressed PVC sheet Electrophoresis strips	Free Free *	Free*	 99
DN	C2855	39.03.179	Regenerated cellulose film, uncoated, coated with nitrocellulose or PVDC (Saran) or metallised, in widths of	Free*	Free*	15
DN DN	C2858 C2931	39.03.181 39.07.311	20 cm and under Regenerated cellulose film Babies bibs and feeders	Free \$0.25	\$0.25	99
DN	C2861	39.07.599	Colostomy, ileostomy and urostomy bags, disposable types, designed for wear	each Free*	each Free*	99
DN	C2863	39.07.599	Polypropylene containers and polypropylene asbestos covers, for traction batteries	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C2863	48.01.071	Paper felt, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making bituminous roofing on building paper	Free*	Free	15
DN	C2864.	48.01.111	Carbonising tissue under 22 gsm, exluding one-time carbonising tissue	Free		
DN DN	C2933 C2865	48.01.129 48.21.019	Dyeline base paper (Diezo base paper) Recording charts, peculiar to use with recording instruments, circular or coll time trip charts	Free* Free*	Free Free*	15 99
DN	C3002	48.21.019	or roll type strip charts Recording paper, excluding circular recording charts, peculiar to use with recording instruments	Free*	Free	99
DN DN	C3003 C3005	58.05.039 59.08.002	Betalon spindle tape Cordura and copra cloth, for use only	Free * Free*	Free	99
DN	C3006	59.08.002	in making back packs and soft luggage Fabrics, excluding socking, impregnated or coated with any artificial plastic materials, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making fashion handbags (excluding tour bags and college bags); or (2) by an importor that they will be	Free*		
DN	C7008	50.12.020	 (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacturers for making fashion handbags (excluding tour bags and college bags) NOTE: A fashion handbag is an article used in lieu of garment pockets and subject to frequent changes of material and style; designed to be carried in the hand, on the arm or of the shoulder, wherein a person would carry cosmetics, change, purse, and such small personal items, and measuring in combined length, breadth, and height, not more than 90 cm 	_	_	
DN	C3008	59.12.029	Imitation suede fabric for use solely in making apparel, footwear, handbags, cosmetic purses, jewellery boxes and display material	Free	Free	15
DN	C3009	59.16.009	Polyester spindle tape, with polyurethane coating	Free*	Free	99
DN	C2867	61.01	Clothing, lead screened, for protecting operators from X-rays	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C2934	64.05.000	Adica sports shoe soles, types Tiger and Montreal	Free*	Free*	15
DN DN	C2868 C2937	73.14.000 73.18.009	Galvanised mattress wire, 0.81 mm Annealed stainless steel tube, greater than 63.5 mm O.D.	Free* 5	Free* Aul Free	99 99
DN	C2938	73.18.009	ASTM A249 evaporator tubes, greater than 63.5 mm O.D.	5	Aul Free	99
DN DN	C2869 C2870	73.18.009 73.20.059	Sandrik hollow bars, 32 mm-250 m OD T.D. Williamson "Lock-o-ring" flanges and plugs	5 Free*	Aul Free Free	99 99
DN DN	C2871 C2939	73.40.069 74.03.031	Anaerobic jars, for laboratory use High conductivity annealed copper strip, with square edges 2.5 mm \times 1 mm	Free* Free	Free*	99
DN DN	C2872 C2940	74.03.031 74.03.031	Nickel silver wire Tinned copper wire, on condition that it is for use only in making PVC coated wire	Free Free		
DN	C2873	74.08.000	Fisher L.P.G. brass couplings and adaptors, solely for use with L.P.G.	Free*	Free*	99